


Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Department of Public Works
	Preparer
	Matt Mahoney & Genesis Martinez
	Standing Committee Representative
	Chris Hornstein & Donald Mudrick
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
Resolution amending Resolution No. 707 of 2019, providing for a timeline extension with Enel X North American, Inc. (Enel X) for energy consultant services in connection with the City’s aggregated purchase of electricity along with other members of the Western Pennsylvania Energy Consortium.  Contract expires 10/31/25. This will extend it through 03/31/26 with no additional costs.

	Total Cost
	$ 0.00

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☐ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
N/A

Additional Operational Costs
N/A

Impact on City Revenue
[bookmark: _GoBack]N/A

If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☒ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
N/A

Other Respondents
N/A

Selection Criteria
N/A

Selection Committee Representation
Department of Public Works and Department of City Planning.

Waiver Justification
N/A

EORC Synopsis
N/A

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· N/A


SR 10/1/2025


 


SR 10/1/2025


 


 


Fiscal Impact Statement


 


Updated 


1/29


/2020


 


to satisfy 


City Code 


§219.07


 


 


Department


 


Depart


ment of 


Public Works


 


Preparer


 


Matt Mahoney


 


& Genesis Martinez


 


Standing Committee 


Representative


 


Chris Hornstein & 


Donald Mudrick


 


Type of 


Legislation


 


Contract


 


Authorization


 


 


Description


 


of 


Legislation


 


Resolution 


amending Resolution No. 707 of 2019,


 


providing for a 


timeline 


exte


n


sion with Enel 


X North American, Inc. (Enel X) 


for energy consultant services in connection with the City’s 


aggregated purchase of 


electricity along with other members of the Western Pennsylvania 


Energy Consortium


.


  


Contract expires 10/31/25. This will extend it through 


03


/


31/2


6


 


with no 


additional costs.


 


 


Total 


Cost


 


$


 


0.00


 


Frequency of Expenditure


 


?


 


One


-


Time


 


?


 


Multi


-


Year


 


Funding Source


 


?


 


Operating


 


?


 


Capital


 


?


 


Grant


 


?


 


Trust Fund


 


Is this item budgeted?


 


?


 


Yes


 


?


 


No


 


 


JDE Account Information


 


N/A


 


 


Additional Operational Costs


 


N/A


 


 


I


mpact on City Revenue


 


N/A


 


 




  SR 10/1/2025     Fiscal Impact Statement   Updated  1/29 /2020   to satisfy  City Code  §219.07    

Department  Depart ment of  Public Works  

Preparer  Matt Mahoney   & Genesis Martinez  

Standing Committee  Representative  Chris Hornstein &  Donald Mudrick  

Type of  Legislation  Contract   Authorization  

  Description   of  Legislation   Resolution  amending Resolution No. 707 of 2019,   providing for a  timeline  exte n sion with Enel  X North American, Inc. (Enel X)  for energy consultant services in connection with the City’s  aggregated purchase of  electricity along with other members of the Western Pennsylvania  Energy Consortium .    Contract expires 10/31/25. This will extend it through  03 / 31/2 6   with no  additional costs.    

Total  Cost  $   0.00  

Frequency of Expenditure  ?   One - Time  ?   Multi - Year  

Funding Source  ?   Operating  ?   Capital  ?   Grant  ?   Trust Fund  

Is this item budgeted?  ?   Yes  ?   No  

  JDE Account Information   N/A     Additional Operational Costs   N/A     I mpact on City Revenue   N/A    

